ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS HEREINAFTER MENTIONED TO THE VILLAGE OF HIBBING, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MINNESOTA, A'D INCLUDING THE SAME WITHIN THE VILLAGE LIMITS AS AN ADDITION TO SAID VILLAGE.

The Village Council of the Village of Hibbing, St. Louis County, Hinnesota, do ordain as follows:

SECTION 1: Charles Erickson and Gertie Erickson, his wife, being owners in fee of the tract, piece or percel of land described as follows:

All of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NET of NET) of Section Twenty-five (25) in Township Fifty-seven (57), Range Twenty-one (21) West of the Fourth Principal Meridian, except five (5) acres which commences at the section line north-west corner post of NET of NET, Section 25, Township 57, Range 21, thence running easterly on the section line 417 feet, thence southerly parallel with the sixteenth line 522.50 feet, thence west to the sixteenth line 417 feet, thence north on the sixteenth line 522.50 feet to point of beginning, which is owned by W. Rezac and Jessie Rezac, his wife;

and said land being platted land and abutting upon and adjacent to the lands comprising the platted portion of the Village of Hibbing, and said Charles Erickson and Gertie Erickson, his wife, having petitioned the Village Council of the Village of Hibbing to have said tract included within the corporate limits of said village and annexed to said village.

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED, enacted and declared that the said land above described be and the same is hereby annexed to the said Village of Hibbing to be an addition to said village, and the boundaries and corporate limits of said village are hereby extended so as to include said tract in said village limits.

SECTION 2: This ordinance shall take effect and be in force after its passage and publication.

Passed this Tth day of May, 1926.

Attest:

Village Recorder.

Word Chuledon Willage President

3501